1
NAF-Triball ball valve
DN 10 - 100 for max. 40bar
Fk 25.622(12)GB
12.09
Primary characteristics
NAF-Triball is a full bore ball valve designed for  shut-off,
on-off functions as well as control application for the metal

modifications without prior notice
ISO 9001 Certified
Ordering example
When ordering a valve please mention data on media,
pressure and temperature.
If the valve is to be fitted with an actuator, data is also
required on max. differential pressure, operating pressure
(air) and whether end switches and solenoid valves are
desired. Voltage and type of current should be indicated
where appropriate.
Ordering of spare parts
When placing order for spare parts, specify:
- NAF-No., DN and Part No. (see the valve’s
identification plate)
- Quantity required
- Recommended spare part kit according to
table 2, page 3
Example
NAF 888650-0015-85, Part No. 15547-0017
10 pcs spare part kit B
Accessories
Actuator
In its standard version NAF-Triball is equipped with hand
lever made of stainless steel with PVC coating. The valve
can also be provided with pneumatic or electric actuators
for control or on-off operation.
Consult your NAF representative for further information.
Solinoid valve
See datasheet Fk. 79.17
El. limit switch
See datasheet Fk. 79.10
Other design
-  Degreased for oxygen
 All valve parts will be degreased before assembly.
 Grease approved for oxygen is used.
 Productcode: D
-  Drilled vent hole in ball
 A vent hole is drilled in the ball to
 avoid that the energy gets contained.
 The valve is mounted with the arrow in the flow
 direction. DN10-100 3mm hole.
 Productcode: H
-  Stem extension
-  Additional seat ring material
- Flanges to DIN 2512, Form N or DIN 2513, Form R13.
Contact NAF for further information
Product code
Example:
  88  8  6  5   0 - 0  025 - 8   5
 Code    1   2  3  4   5   6    7      8   9  (10)
1. Valve typ
 88 Ballvalve
2. Material
 8 1.4408/CF8M
3. Pressure rating
 3 PN16 (8883x2,DN80-100 flanged)
 6 PN40 (8886xx, DN10-100)
4. Seat
 5           Soft seats i.e. PTFE
 6           Metal seats i.e. Alloy 6 (DN15-100)
5. Connections
 0 - 9 See page 2
6. All exept connection 54/64 (Sample valve)
 0 = Standard
 Connection 54/64 only (Sample valve)
 0 = Standard
 A = radius 40mm
 B = radius 75mm
 C = radius 150mm
 D = radius 250mm
 Z =  customer specific radius
7. Size
 EN version DN